



## **EZ-RIDE SUSPENSION**

## **INSTRUCTION SHEET PART NO. RCB RANGER CARRIER BEARING DROP KIT**

Parts List:	Qty.
7/16" x 2 1/2" bolts	6
7/16" Lock Nuts	6
7/16" Washers	12
Sleeve Kit	1

Please read and understand instructions before beginning installation.

1. Remove rear drive line at the differential and from rear carrier spline.
2. Locate the rivets holding the crossmember to the frame and chisel off rivets.
3. Using a 7/16" drill bit, bore out holes on the crossmember and in the frame.
4. Re-locate the stock crossmember to the bottom of the frame.
5. Insert new crush sleeves between the crossmember and frame. Secure using new 7/16"x 2 1/2" bolts, nuts & washers.

**Special Note:**

Some Ford Ranger gas tanks may have a skid plate that will need to be lowered in the same manner.